
Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

1994 MERCEDES-BENZ SL320
VIN: WDBFA63E9RF088265
CONVERTIBLE
3.2L I6 F
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/11/21 at 2:23:53 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Summary

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. 

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 06/04/2015.

Damage Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX.

No Data Reported

Moderate damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

16 Service history records

60 Detailed records available

123,485 Last reported odometer
reading

https://carsimulcast.com/vhrs/
http://www./carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://carsimulcast.com/vhrs/defSalvage
https://carsimulcast.com/vhrs/defJunk
https://carsimulcast.com/vhrs/defRebuilt
https://carsimulcast.com/vhrs/defFire
https://carsimulcast.com/vhrs/defFlood
https://carsimulcast.com/vhrs/defHail
https://carsimulcast.com/vhrs/defLemon
https://carsimulcast.com/vhrs/defNAM
https://carsimulcast.com/vhrs/defEML
https://www./carfax.com/Service/bbg
http://www./carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://carsimulcast.com/vhrs/
https://carsimulcast.com/vhrs/defTotalLoss
https://carsimulcast.com/vhrs/defFrameDamage
https://carsimulcast.com/vhrs/defAirbagDeployment
https://carsimulcast.com/vhrs/defOdometerRollback
https://carsimulcast.com/vhrs/defAccidentIndicator
https://carsimulcast.com/vhrs/defManufacturerRecall
https://carsimulcast.com/vhrs/defBasicWarranty


Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/19/1998
 

21,125
  Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sammamish, WA
Title #9813917808

Title or registration issued

05/20/1998
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Redmond, WA
Title #933081822298140

Title or registration issued

10/05/1998
 

25,000
  Washington
Inspection Station
Redmond, WA

Passed emissions inspection

08/23/2000
 

36,000
  Washington
Inspection Station
Redmond, WA

Passed emissions inspection

09/11/2000
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sammamish, WA
Title #9813917808

Title or registration issued

09/19/2001
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sammamish, WA
Title #9813917808

Title or registration issued

06/25/2002
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sammamish, WA
Title #9813917808

Title or registration issued

08/27/2002
 

43,904
  Washington
Inspection Station
Redmond, WA

Passed emissions inspection

08/27/2004
 

54,526
  Washington
Inspection Station
Redmond, WA

Passed emissions inspection

09/14/2004
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sammamish, WA
Title #9813917808

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

09/01/2005
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sammamish, WA
Title #9813917808

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

08/22/2006
 

66,456
  Washington
Inspection Station
Redmond, WA

Passed emissions inspection

09/06/2006
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sammamish, WA
Title #9813917808

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

09/12/2007
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sammamish, WA
Title #9813917808

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

08/26/2008
 

Washington
Inspection Station
Redmond, WA

Passed emissions inspection

09/03/2008
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sammamish, WA
Title #9813917808

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

10/02/2009
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sammamish, WA

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black



Title #9813917808

09/09/2010
 

Washington
Inspection Station
Redmond, WA

Passed emissions inspection

09/28/2010
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sammamish, WA
Title #9813917808

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

09/19/2011
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sammamish, WA
Title #9813917808

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

09/17/2012
 

Washington
Inspection Station
Redmond, WA

Passed emissions inspection

09/20/2012
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sammamish, WA
Title #9813917808

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

02/21/2013
 

95,726
  Campbell Nelson Nissan
Volkswagen
Edmonds, WA
425-774-2174
campbellnelsonnissan.com

Vehicle serviced

05/07/2013
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lynnwood, WA
Title #9813917808

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Black

05/16/2013
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lynnwood, WA
Title #1312739904

Title issued or updated
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Black

08/16/2013
 

99,512
  Campbell Nelson Nissan
Volkswagen
Edmonds, WA
425-774-2174
campbellnelsonnissan.com

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

01/16/2014
 

100,947
  Campbell Nelson Nissan
Volkswagen
Edmonds, WA
425-774-2174
campbellnelsonnissan.com

Vehicle serviced

07/18/2014
 

103,018
  Campbell Nelson Nissan
Volkswagen
Edmonds, WA
425-774-2174
campbellnelsonnissan.com

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

08/25/2014
 

103,356
  Campbell Nelson Nissan
Volkswagen
Edmonds, WA
425-774-2174
campbellnelsonnissan.com

Vehicle serviced
- Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
- Front brake pads replaced

09/23/2014
 

Washington
Inspection Station
Everett, WA

Passed emissions inspection

09/23/2014
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lynnwood, WA
Title #1312739904

Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Registration updated when owner moved the

vehicle to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as Black

02/17/2015
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Edmonds, WA
Title #1312739904

Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Black

06/04/2015
 

Damage Report Damage reported: moderate damage
- Damage to front



ARFAX HAS
HE MOST
CCIDENT &
AMAGE
FORMATION




01/07/2016
 

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Edmonds, WA
Title #1312739904

Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Black

03/07/2016
 

106,960
  Campbell Nelson Nissan
Volkswagen
Edmonds, WA
425-774-2174
campbellnelsonnissan.com

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

04/11/2016
 

107,262
  Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and
sold at auction every year.

04/20/2016
 

Campbell Nelson Nissan
Volkswagen
Edmonds, WA
425-774-2174
campbellnelsonnissan.com

Vehicle offered for sale

06/15/2016
 

107,645
  Hartmann Motors Inc.
Portland, OR
503-227-6898

Vehicle serviced

06/24/2016
 

Alaska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Anchorage, AK
Title #4902797

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

07/06/2016
 

Mercedes-Benz of Anchorage
Anchorage, AK
907-277-3383
mbofanchorage.com

Vehicle serviced

01/02/2017
 

108,745
  Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Portland, OR
503-244-4899
vioc.com

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Front wiper blades/refills replaced
- Rear differential fluid flushed/changed

Damage Severity Scale
info_outline

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT
 
RIGHT

REAR



- Power steering fluid flushed/changed
- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

02/23/2018
 

110,796
  Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Escondido, CA
760-466-1624
vioc.com

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Brake light bulb(s) replaced

03/31/2018
 

Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Flagstaff, AZ
928-556-0400
vioc.com

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

03/31/2018
 

112,985
  Flagstaff Buick GMC
Flagstaff, AZ
928-774-1472
flagbuickgmc.com

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

04/02/2018
 

112,998
  Mercedes of Flagstaff
Flagstaff, AZ
928-220-7440
flagstaff.mercedesdealer.com/

Vehicle serviced

05/19/2018
 

Alaska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Anchorage, AK
Title #4902797

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

10/22/2018
 

115,189
  Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Longview, WA
360-353-3218
vioc.com

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

02/26/2019
 

116,601
  Auto Auction Vehicle sold
- Listed as a dealer vehicle

02/27/2019
 

Alaska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Anchorage, AK
Title #4902797

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

03/11/2019
 

Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Title #642H019070001

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in

inventory

03/19/2019
 

Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

03/20/2019
 

Right Choice Automotive
Phoenix, AZ
602-650-2277
rightchoiceautomotive.com

Vehicle serviced
- Radio/sound system checked

06/01/2019
 

Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Passed emissions inspection

07/24/2019
 

Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Casa Grande, AZ
Title #BE29019205032

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported

08/07/2019
 

Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Casa Grande, AZ
Title #M021019219003

Title or registration issued

08/08/2020
 

Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pinetop, AZ
Title #A000994007

Title issued or updated
- Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

09/03/2020
 

117,517
  Mobile Mechanic Service
yourmechanic.com

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

07/30/2021
 

Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chandler, AZ
Title #A000994007

Registration issued or renewed



08/31/2021
 

123,474
  Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Passed emissions inspection

09/04/2021
 

123,485
  Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chandler, AZ
Title #A005441981

Title or registration issued

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www./carfax.com.
Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www./carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs, road
debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage
event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you
have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/11/21 at
2:23:53 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

http://www./carfax.com/help
http://www./carfaxonline.com

